\$315.00 0590748

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goodman Family Canadian L.P.		11/22/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arbor Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		
Street Address:	980 Hammond Drive, Building Two, Suite 1250		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30328		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0590748	ERYTHROCIN
Registration Number:	1058892	E.E.S. 400
Registration Number:	1077242	E.E.S.
Registration Number:	1082192	ERYDERM
Registration Number:	1144690	EES
Registration Number:	1211217	ERY-TAB
Registration Number:	1251456	ERYPED
Registration Number:	1437037	PCE
Registration Number:	3544687	NEOTIC
Registration Number:	3632499	XYLAREX
Registration Number:	3881019	PEDIADERM
Registration Number:	3350351	ZINOTIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004665 FRAME: 0713

Fax Number: (704)339-3449
Email: hcarpenter@rbh.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Heather Carpenter, Paralegal
Address Line 1: Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A.
Address Line 2: 101 N. Tryon Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22411.00011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather Carpenter
Signature:	/Heather Carpenter/
Date:	11/23/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=release of trademarks#page1.tif source=release of trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004665 FRAME: 0714

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

November 22, 2011

WHEREAS, ARBOR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Pledgor"), with offices at 980 Hammond Drive, Building Two, Suite 1250, Atlanta, Georgia 30328, is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which marks are registered or have pending registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (or the appropriate registry or filing office in the applicable country in which such marks are registered or registrations are pending) as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (all such trademarks, service marks, registrations and applications, collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, in order to secure certain indebtedness, the Pledgor entered into a Security Agreement dated as of November 5, 2010 and a Security Agreement dated as of November 10, 2010, (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Goodman Family Canadian L.P. (the "Lender"), and pursuant thereto executed and delivered an Trademark Security Agreement as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Offices in Reel 4411 at Frame 0290 recorded November 8, 2010 and Reel 4412 at Frame 0638 recorded November 10, 2010 (the "Short-Form Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Pledgor granted to the Lender, according to the terms of the Security Agreement, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender does hereby release and relinquish, and does hereby reassign to the Pledgor, without representation or warranty, all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks, and does hereby agree that the filing of the Short-Form Security Agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as aforesaid may be removed of record.

GOODMAN FAMILY CANADIAN L.P., as agent

By: 4527712 Canada Inc., sole general partner

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Country	Registration Date
ARBOR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	ERYTHROCIN (Stylized)	590,748	USA	6/08/1954
ARBOR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	E.E.S. 400	1,058,892	USA	2/15/1977
ARBOR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	E.E.S.	1,077,242	USA	11/15/1977
ARBOR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	ERYDERM	1,082,192	USA	1/17/1978
ARBOR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	EES	1,144,690	USA	12/30/1980
ARBOR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	ERY-TAB	1,211,217	USA	10/05/1982
ARBOR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	ERYPED	1,251,456	USA	9/20/1983
ARBOR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	PCE	1,437,037	USA	4/21/1987
ARBOR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	NEOTIC	3,544,687	USA	12/09/2008
ARBOR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	XYLAREX	3,632,499	USA	6/02/2009
ARBOR PHARMACEUTICALS,	PEDIADERM	3,881,019	USA	11/23/2010
ARBOR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	ZINOTIC	3,350,351	USA ,	12/04/2007

3084527v1 22411.00011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004665 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 11/23/2011